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— Petitioner(s), ES “:E)}Q\Tll, }u y ll:g\ ?7

Agencdthg 3 LLC ehal

Respondent (s),
and

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING PRESERVATION AND
DEVELOPMENT OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK,

Co-Respondents.

PRESENT: HON. Michael Weisberg
J.H.C.

Upon reading the Order to Show Cause dated C1 Y ( , 2024, the
affirmation/affidavit of petitioner, and the petitioner and respondent DHFD having appeare

and FN«(\-E)OJ-C«3155? CX QDSV +« KoSe (ne—ene} having appeared in opposition,

Now, on motion of petitioner (and DHPD) for an order, and such motion having been
heard by me on \ 2 \\V] , 2024

IT IS HEREBY FOUND:
1) That the respondent(s) "owner(s)" was/were properly served.

2) That the following conditions existing at the premises that are listed in the
annexed inspection report dated ‘6':\ ‘-i LBl |24 5(;‘J|9‘-1 b 3424, falté[&w,‘SlSLJ‘i |2, 35N,
and classified pursuant to hazard diais are violations of the Eou51ng Ealntenance Code jlwkd
and/or the Multiple Dwelling Law. |.™ dv S "UﬂFamﬁth“‘)15‘=“ ans fooch m»lxﬁu,ibL\w

3) That after (trias}—tinquest) (conference) the court has found that the following
conditions as listed in the inspection report and on Schedule A exist at the premises and
are violations of the Housing Maintenance Code and/or the Multiple Dwelling Law.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

a) For violatioms issued prior "“the respondent(s}

A\l}\\\)/bg LJ.L & -"‘uc ?@ \L

m&f m\\; «TN \p\a\;p/ » elxgg;
411 orrect ;= i " s sf"‘”"“‘d" V"A, g

violatiefis listed pn Thet oot
immediately hazardq
or “C” violat4®
, or beg subje to civd

clasaifhed

self-efTosing dog

gs of $3( g day per

ogedrring i building cog ning five or fgweT dwelling umifs, and civil pehgifies of
$50.00-515070Q per violatién\plus $125.00 pef say per violafioh occurring im a Building
containirig mory than fi¥e dwelling units,”said penalty 1€ accrue from the end of the perio

set for compliahgce until the violation is corrected. he penalty for viclations placed fo
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violation.

b) The redpondent(s) shall correct # violatiens listed in\the- e
- e aas and g8aified 3g "B" (hazardous) violations wi 3 - ERE
date ice of 13 order, of D¢ subjest to civ pep 1es of § o pe olatieon
plus %10 per day per Wolatitn, said\perialty to agcroe from the endo he périod set for—™
compliance witil the viedation is corrected.

c) [Ty respondent (s) 3kha corr
tiontmnas i=dnd classifiled as A"
date of gervice” &f this etrder, \o e subje

accrue/ commenting \at the end of\the peri r compliance.

d) For viclations issued on or after December 8, 2023, the respondent(s)

A vanoX %3 LLC ReBic Bork 38Suh Ave LLC, PP 3B Stk Ave TC LLC

B\XL\N\ % \ er b\vx‘\\\u—\s{ C(_\,L),v\q;\ \,45 \O:\so 17229257, 1 7/8€ ) %

Geally Visdehun Ned722135, and 74379 A)n
shall correct all violations llsted R = == oo A and Sgchy5

classified as “C” (immediately hazardous) violatlons wieh&n"21-houts—of—the—date—af—seiv;c-
of this order, except for “C” violations regarding lead paint hazards, mold, pests and
self-closing doors, or be subject to civil penalties of $150.00-5750.00 per violation plus
$50.00-5150.00 per day occurring in a building containing five or fewer dwelling units, an
$150.00-%1,200.00 per violation plus $150.00-51,500.00 per day occurring in a building
containing more than five dwelling units, said penalty to accrue from the end of the perio
set for compliance until the violation is corrected.

S‘ zc.;

The penalty for violations placed for failure to supply heat and hot water as required by
law shall be, for each such violation, $350.00-51,250.00 and $500.00-$%1,500.00 per day for
subsequent violations.

e) The respondent(s) shall correct all violations listed in
-and-—on—Schedute—& and classified as "C" violations regarding lead paint hazards (viclation
of record order numbers 606, 607, 610, 611, 612, 616, 617, 618, 619, or any other lead
paint hazard violations placed by the court) within 21 days of the date of service of this
order or the date provided in the Notice of Violation whichever is sooner, or be subject t
civil penalties of $250.00 per day to a maximum of $10,000.00 per violation, said penalty
to accrue from the end of the period set for compliance until the violation(s) is/are
corrected and certified to the department. Nothing in this order shall be deemed to stay
any activity of DHPD’s Emergency Repair Program to complete work after the due date based
on DHPD’a service of the Notice of Violation.

P¢~{/7€ 20 a9 ,5}1:;/1{:;-./,{@,\
the=Ti=pection report—

f) Notwithstanding the civil penalties set forth in subdivision (a) of section 27-
2115 of the Housing Maintenance Ccde, the civil penalty for a self-closing door violation
pursuant to section 27-2041.1 subdivision (d) shall be not less than $250.00 nor more than

£500.00 plus $250 per day from the date set for correction until the violation is
corrected.

JC' 122/43

ﬂ‘iﬂ’("" Gecutely (6714375
g) The respondent(s) shall correct all violations listed in the
and-—or_Sebedesbkacd and classified as "B" (hazardous) violations within days of the
date of service of this order, or be subject to civil penalties of $75-%$500 per violation

plus $25-$125 per day per violation, said penalty to accrue from the end of the period set
for compliance until the violation is corrected.
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NYSCER h)NOThe respondent (3) shall correct all violations 4&%&&;
and—eon=-Sehstwsesd. and classified as "A" (non-hazardous) violations within fo days of the
date of service of this order, or be subject to civil penalties of $50-5150 per
violation plus $25 per day per violation, said penalty to accrue commencing at the end

of the period for compliance.

i cc o b v1ded y petitioner-tenant on
e eéver, if the respondent's(s’)
W a not “arrive by 12 Noon, tenant need n remain inmthe apartment to,provide

iccess,

j) As to violations pertaining to concealed water leaks, respondent(a2) shall presen
proof to court of all steps taken to correct said condition if proceeding is restored to
the court calendar.

k) PFailure by the respondent(s) P(\\C\\C'\\\ q)'% LL(, .\“Q‘ e {\)u \__3% 5 (q\ ;\UK
LLC, RQ 3% Sucth AeTC LLC Adem Bller Adhony Colemas, Wes\Wilson

qéw»e_.. 11/47(/(//1
to correct viclations listed om=tfe Pty e . FEthrrn the periods
required by paragraphs {(a-j) shall subject them to the contempt power of the Court.

1) The respondent(s) shall not remove any doors, walls, partitions, appliances,
fixtures or essential services such as gas, electrical, heat or hot water unless and until
petitioner is evicted by a marshal pursuant to court order or willingly and freely
surrenders possession of the premises. This order does not authorize anyone to evict,
eject or otherwise remove petitioner(s) from premises.

m) Service of this order may be made upon all parties or their attorneys by persona
delivery or by regular mail.

n) This Court will retain continuing jurisdiction over this matter.

o) This proceeding may be restored to the calendar of the Housing Part where this
order was signed to obtain a hearing on the issue of civil penalties, and a continuing
order to correct the violations enumerated on Schedule A and inspection report of thias
order and such other and further relief, as the court deems just and proper by filing
notice with the Clerk of the Housing Part, Civil Court of the City of New York,
COURT_ADDRESS , and by then mailing copies of said notice to all parties, including any
attorney who may have appeared for any party, at least eight (B) days prior to the date on
which the proceeding will appear on the calendar, at the address listed below.

oo viplem
Respondent (s) owner(s) c(\-kl —i)ex“& OneiS {‘&?C*A' '\\Ni \\3& ul‘-s\a \JuC\U Do

c X \g C floc\ed .
; ‘. \&?d‘. \u @ feoele
o B
A\ Browduesy - B F
{ o u)cu-\l == N .
W) 3 L.
e 3y 3
Department of Housing Preservation and Development
100 Gold Street 6™ Floor

New York, NY 10038
Attn: BROOKLYN Unit

We hereby consent to the entry of the above Order and Notice of Violation.
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Dated: s 20

Petitioner-Tenan

Dated: J&c 1&¥ | 202% AN

Attorney to the Petitioner-Tenant

Dated: ¢ 20

Respondent-Owner

Dated: , 20

Respondent-Owner

Dated: ﬂ’c 15’ = 202‘/’

Dated: s 20

, of Counsel

Martha Ann Weithman
Attorney for Respondent DHPD
100 Gold Street, 6™ Floor
New York, NY 10038

So ordered:

C(" tk? 20(1_5(

Dated:
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